ROUTE #:
COUNTY

NAME:

REGION CODE:

FROM:
TO:
REF-MAR

KER:

END MILEPOINT:
FUNC-CLASS:

STATION

NO:

COUNT TAKEN BY:
PROCESSED BY:

NUMBER OF ' EHICLES

New York State Department of Transportation
Classification Count Average Weekday Data Report

us 9

Columbia

8

END 23B OLAP

LIVINGSTON PKY

981063003
0611735

16

ROAD NAME:

NO. OF LANES: 2
HPMS NO:

0082

ORG CODE: TST INITIALS: JSV

ORG CODE: MJL INITIALS: JML

VEHICLE CLASS F1 F2 F3 F4
NO. OF AXLES 2 2 2 25
ENDING HOUR 1:00 0 a4 4 0
2:00 0 15 2 0

3:00 0 11 4 0

4:00 0 9 2 0

5:00 0 13 4 0

6:00 0 37 11 0

7:00 1 % 29 2

8:00 1 211 71 11

9:00 0 319 89 4

10:00 2 343 95 3

DIRECTION 11:00 1 400 108 4
North 12:00 1 42 105 1

13:00 1 473 111 2

14:00 1 433 100 1

15:00 4 446 9% 6

16:00 1 201 110 9

17:00 4 562 125 0

18:00 2 5 105 1

19:00 4 374 80 0

20:00 2 304 53 1

21:00 2 213 2 0

22:00 2 145 30 0

23:00 2 87 19 0

24:00 0 64 15 0

TOTAL VEHICLES 31 5971 1410 45
TOTAL AXLES 62 11942 2820 112

1:00 0 28 6 0

ENDING HOUR 2:00 0 17 3 0
3:00 0 10 3 0

4:00 0 12 4 0

5:00 0 20 8 0

6:00 0 76 30 0

7:00 1 164 69 3

8:00 2 290 85 5

9:00 1 307 9% 4

10:00 1 308 9% 4

11:00 1 352 106 4

DIRECTION 12:00 2 395 108 3
South 13:00 2 462 115 2

14:00 2 460 111 2

15:00 2 450 102 4

16:00 1 475 108 4

17:00 2 466 108 2

18:00 5 454 9 2

19:00 5 414 88 1

20:00 3 359 70 0

21:00 2 247 46 1

22:00 1 178 28 0

23:00 0 112 20 0

24:00 0 58 12 0

TOTAL VEHICLES 33 6114 1514 a2
TOTAL AXLES 66 12228 3028 102
GRAND TOTAL VEHICLES 64 12085 2924 86
GRAND TOTAL AXLES 128 24170 5848 215
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TRAFFIC FLOW BY DIRECTION

YEAR: 2005
MONTH: September

DIRECTION

STATION:

810082

North South TOTAL

NUMBER OF VEHICLES
NUMBER OF AXLES

% HEAVY VEHICLES (F4-F13)

% TRUCKS AND BUSES (F3-F13)
AXLE CORRECTION FACTOR

22.50%

7745
15689
4.30%

7994
16185
4.17%
23.10%
0.99

15739
31874
4.23%
22.81%

0.99 0.99

BATCH ID: DOT-MJLr8ww37
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F13 TOTAL
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16
11

52
133
313
431
470

572
617
559
578
632
710
566
469
365

180
108
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VEHICLE CLASSIFICATION CODES:

F1.
F2.
F3.
Fa.
F5.
F6.

Motorcycles
Autos*

Buses

F7.

2 Axle, 4-Tire Pickups, Vans, Motorhomes*

2 Axle, 6-Tire Single Unit Trucks
3 Axle Single Unit Trucks
4 or More Axle Single Unit Trucks

F8. 4 or Less Axle Vehicles, One Unitis a Truck

F9. 5 Axle Double Unit Vehicles, One Unit is a Truck
F10. 6 or More Double Unit Vehicles, One Unitis a Truck
F11. 5 or Less Axle Multi-Unit Trucks

F12. 6 Axle Multi-Unit Trucks

F13. 7 or More Axle Multi-Unit Trucks

*INCLUDING THOSE HAULING TRAILERS

FUNCTIONAL CLASS CODES:
RURAL URBAN SYSTEM
| Jel Tnl Il Jol (= Jal Tl Il Tl [l Tl
e = B U 01 11 PRINCIPAL ARTERIAL-INTERSTATE
02 12 PRINCIPAL ARTERIAL-EXPRESSWAY
EMDIMG HOLUR 02 14 PRINCIPAL ARTERIAL-OTHER
06 16 MINOR ARTERIAL
07 17 MAJOR COLLECTOR
08 17 MINOR COLLECTOR
- North --South 09 19 LOCAL SYSTEM
PEAK HOUR DATA
DIRECTION HOUR COUNT 2WAY HOUR COUNT
North 17 710 AM. 12 1104
South 16 612 P.M. 17 1303

SOURCE: NYSDOT DATA SERVICES BUREAU



